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What’s on at School 
 
Christmas Lunch - Thursday 17th December  
End of term - 12 noon Friday 18th December 

 
 
 

Contacts you may need 
 

KS2 and Year 7 
Mrs Oultram and Miss Jennings 
Justine.oultram@edenschool.org.uk 
Naomi.jennings@edenschool.org.uk 
 
Year 8A 
Mr Plummer and Miss Turner  
Steven.plummer@edenschool.org.uk 
Emma.turner@edenschool.org.uk 
 
Year 8N 
Mrs Frith and Miss Robinson  
Emma.frith@edenschool.org.uk 
Caroline.robinson@edenschool.org.uk 
 
Year 9  
Mr Gupta and Miss Duerden  
Marlon.gupta@edenschool.org.uk 
Lauren.duerden@edenschool.org.uk 
 
Year 10A 
Mrs Morris and Mrs Sledge  
Barbara.morris@edenschool.org.uk 
Karen.sledge@edenschool.org.uk 
 
Year 10N  
Mrs Dabbar and Miss Cox  
Teresa.dabbar@edenschool.org.uk 
Charlotte.cox@edenschool.org.uk 
 
Retreat 
Miss Jordan and Mrs Funk  
Helen.jordan@edenschool.org.uk 
Leah.funk@edenschool.org.uk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Reading 
Last week we had some visitors in school to look 
at our Reading provision. They came from 
Ravenshall School in Bradford.  They were so 
impressed. We have worked hard since the last 
Ofsted inspection to ensure that Reading 
provision is fantastic at Eden. They especially 
loved our new Reading areas in each classroom.  
Here is 10A Reading area.  

 

This week’s winners - Well done to you all! 
Kindness - BR (8N) 
Resilience - MJ (7) 
Good work -JB (7) 
Behaviour -JB (7) 
MASA - (Mr. Augustine’s Special Award) WQ (10N) 
100%attendance RB, JB, KCK, TD, BD, HD, LH, CG, RH, RH, LJ, HM, MJo, BM, AO, DP, NP, 
WQ, BR, BS, LT, KW and SW 
Well done to 8A who had 100% all week. 
 
 



   

Remembrance 
 
On Wednesday all staff and students took part in a 2-minute silence.  
Students spent time in forms discussing why we have the 2-minuite silence 
and why we ‘celebrate’ this day every year.  
 

10A looked at medals brought in by Mrs Sledge 
 

 
 

 
Mrs Frith and some students created a display board in our canteen  

 

 
 


